100-HEATING-GAS

3061-AF90MPB-050C3-B

May 28, 2004
KEY
PART NAME

10- CABINET PARTS

1 PANEL

2 HANDLE

3 PANEL

4 PANEL

5 PANEL

6 PANEL

7 SIGHT GLASS
FILTER-AIR
GASKET KIT

83 VENT PKG

15- HEATING PARTS

61 HEAT EXCHANGER

62 HEAT EXCHANGER

63 PLATE-INLET

65 COLLECTOR BOX

68 TUBE-TRANSFER

64 GASKET SET

80 TRAP

81 HOSE KIT

89 BRACKET-MOUNTING

40 BURNER ASSEMBLY

41 BRACKET

42 ORIFICE

42 ORIFICE

46 MANIFOLD-GAS

48 SHIELD-BURNER

49 BRACKET- MANIFOLD

53 COVER

47 VALVE-GAS

51 BAFFLE-INLET

52 PANEL-BURNER

55 BAFFLE-SIDE SHIELD

43 IGNITOR
PLATE

44 SENSOR

28 SWITCH-ROLLOUT
BRACKET-SWITCH

26 CONTROL-LIMIT

DESCRIPTION

FRONT ACCESS

FRONT ACCESS

CONTROL BOX

BLOWER ACCESS

BOTTOM

BURNER ACCESS W/SIGHT GLASS

151/2" X 25" X 1"
BURNER BOX
2"

PRIMARY
SECONDARY
BURNER OPENING
FLUE

COLLECTOR BOX & TRANSFER TUBE
CONDENSATE

INDUCER/HEAT EXCH TO TRAP
CONDENSATE TRAP

INSHOT

BURNER MOUNT

NAT

LP

TOP & BOTTOM

MANIFOLD PIPE W/GASKET
NATURAL

BURNER BOX BOTTOM

IGNITOR COVER

350F
ROLLOUT
PRIMARY (150F)

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY

70

BLR-INDUCED DRAFT

(COMPLETE ASSY)

Page 1

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

70L5701
70L5801
80M2101
80M2401
82M3401
80M3401
36M6101
9216901
82M3801

36M6401
36M6501
71L0001
9213301
82M3001
59M3601
59M7901
82M3101
82M3201
71L0301
71L0401
71L0501
71L0601
9213601
59M7201
7110801
9215101
80M3001
82M2401
80M3801
82M2501
80M2901
80M4201
28M9701
70L5601
7111301
36M6201
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100-HEATING-GAS
3061-AF90MPB-050C3-B

May 28, 2004 Page 2
KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY 1

78 SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT VENT 80M5101 1

74 SWITCH-PRESS 57M6801 1

76 TUBING PRESSURE SWITCH 9218201 1

425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS 1

21 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN 80M2701 1

22 TRANSFORMER 40VA 28G9901 1

23 SWITCH-INTERLOCK  DOOR 70L6301 1
HARNESS-WIRE PRIMARY 82M3701 1

474- BLOWER PARTS 1

93 HOUSING-BLOWER 10X6 36M7901 1

90 MOUNT-HOUSING 71L2301 2

94 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONVEX) 1/2" BORE,10" X 6" 7112401 1

91 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3HP, PSC 3 SPEED DIRECT DRIVE 92L2201 1

92 CAPACITOR 7.5 MFD, W/CLAMP 43F8501 1

95 PLATE-CUTOFF 7112501 1

96 MOUNT-MOTOR BELLY BAND, 10" BLOWER (3 LEG) 71L2601 1

27 CONTROL-LIMIT SECONDARY (130F) 36M6301 1



100-HEATING-GAS
3045-AF90MPE-050-U2/U3-B

July 6, 2004
KEY
PART NAME

10- CABINET PARTS

1 PANEL

2 HANDLE

3 PANEL

4 PANEL
SIGHT GLASS

8 PANEL

5 CAP-CABINET

6 PLATE

9 GASKET
FILTER-AIR

7 BRACKET-SPACER

10 BAFFLE

15- HEATING PARTS

12 HEAT EXCHANGER

14 HEAT EXCHANGER

15 COLD HEADER
ORIFICE DISC

16 PLATE-INLET

17 COLLECTOR BOX

18 GASKET

19 BURNER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

20 ORIFICE

20 ORIFICE

22 MANIFOLD-GAS

21 BRACKET- MANIFOLD

23/24 SHIELD-MANIFOLD

25 PANEL

28 COVER

29 BAFFLE

26 VALVE-GAS

32 FITTING

30 IGNITOR
PLATE

34 SENSOR
SENSOR WIRE

31 SWITCH-ROLLOUT
BRACKET-SWITCH
GASKET KIT

33 CONTROL-LIMIT

67 TRAP

DESCRIPTION

FRONT ACCESS

FRONT ACCESS

BLOWER ACCESS

BURNER ACCESS (W/ SIGHT GLASS)

CONTROL ACCESS

AIR INLET 2"

AIR INLET

15 1/2" X 25" X 1"(SIDE RETURN)
HEAT EXCHANGER

SIDE

PRIMARY
SECONDARY (CONDENSING COIL)
COLLECTOR BOX
COLLECTOR BOX
BURNER OPENING
FLUE

COLLECTOR BOX
INSHOT

BURNER MOUNT
NAT

LP

TOP & BOTTOM
BURNER BOX BOTTOM
MANIFOLD PIPE

AIR INLET

NATURAL

BRASS BARBED

IGNITOR COVER

350F

ROLLOUT

BURNER BOX
PRIMARY- 170F
CONDENSATE DRAIN

Page 1

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

59M6801
70L5801
80M2401
80M3401
36M6101
80M2101
80M3101
9215901
9216101
92L6501
9216801

80M4301
80M4701
50M2701
59M5601
71L0001
59M3001
59M3601
71L0301
71L0401
71L0501
71L0601
9213601
71L0801
59M7201
80M3801
9215101
92L5201
80M3001
9215301
80M2901
80M4201
28M9701
28M9801
70L5601
7111301
9216901
87H9101
59M7901
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100-HEATING-GAS
3045-AF90MPE-050-U2/U3-B

July 6, 2004
KEY
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
15- HEATING PARTS
COVER BLOWER PARTITION DRAIN
35 HOSE KIT INDUCER & COLD HEADER TO TRAP

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY
40 BLOWER-INDUCER COMPLETE ASSY

43 TEMP SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT
INLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT
OUTLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT

44 SWITCH-PRESS 1.41"WC

45 PRESS SWITCH TUBING

425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS
47 PANEL-CONTROL BOX

48 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN CONTROL
49 TRANSFORMER 40VA

50 SWITCH-INTERLOCK  DOOR

51 HARNESS-WIRE CTL BOX TO VALVE

52 HARNESS-WIRE BLR COMPARTMENT

474- BLOWER PARTS
60 HOUSING-BLOWER 10X 6
61 MOUNTS-HOUSING

62 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONVEX) 1/2" BORE,10" X 6"
63 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/4HP, PSC 3 SPEED (U2)

63 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3HP, PSC 3 SPEED (U3)

64 CAPACITOR 7.5 MFD, W/CLAMP

65 PLATE-CUTOFF
66 MOUNT-MOTOR BELLY BAND, 10" BLOWER (3 LEG)

PART
NUMBER

92L8401
77M5001

80M5201
80M5101
92L8001
9218101
57M6601
9218201

7111801
80M2701
28G9901
70L6301
80M3701
33M5901

71L2201
71L2301
7112401
9212301
59M5001
43F8501
71L2501
71L2601
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100-HEATING-GAS

3062-AF90MPB-075C3-B

May 28, 2004
KEY
PART NAME

10- CABINET PARTS

1 PANEL

2 HANDLE

3 PANEL

4 PANEL

5 PANEL

6 PANEL

7 SIGHT GLASS
FILTER-AIR
GASKET KIT

83 VENT PKG

15- HEATING PARTS

61 HEAT EXCHANGER

62 HEAT EXCHANGER

63 PLATE-INLET

65 COLLECTOR BOX

68 TUBE-TRANSFER

64 GASKET SET

80 TRAP

81 HOSE KIT

89 BRACKET-MOUNTING

40 BURNER ASSEMBLY

41 BRACKET

42 ORIFICE

42 ORIFICE

46 MANIFOLD-GAS

48 SHIELD-BURNER

49 BRACKET- MANIFOLD

53 COVER

47 VALVE-GAS

51 BAFFLE-INLET

52 PANEL-BURNER

55 BAFFLE-SIDE SHIELD

43 IGNITOR
PLATE

44 SENSOR

28 SWITCH-ROLLOUT
BRACKET-SWITCH

26 CONTROL-LIMIT

DESCRIPTION

FRONT ACCESS

FRONT ACCESS

CONTROL BOX

BLOWER ACCESS

BOTTOM

BURNER ACCESS W/SIGHT GLASS

151/2" X 25" X 1"
BURNER BOX
2"

PRIMARY
SECONDARY
BURNER OPENING
FLUE

COLLECTOR BOX & TRANSFER TUBE
CONDENSATE

INDUCER/HEAT EXCH TO TRAP
CONDENSATE TRAP

INSHOT

BURNER MOUNT

NAT

LP

TOP & BOTTOM

MANIFOLD PIPE W/GASKET
NATURAL

BURNER BOX BOTTOM

IGNITOR COVER

350F
ROLLOUT
PRIMARY- (170F)

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY

70

BLR-INDUCED DRAFT

(COMPLETE ASSY)

Page 1

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

70L5701
70L5801
80M2101
80M2401
82M3401
80M3401
36M6101
9216901
82M3801

36M6701
36M6801
7112801
9213301
82M3001
59M3601
59M7901
82M3101
82M3201
71L0301
71L2901
71L0501
71L0601
9213701
59M7301
7110801
9215101
80M3001
82M2401
80M3901
82M2501
80M2901
80M4201
28M9701
70L5601
7111301
87H9101
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100-HEATING-GAS
3062-AF90MPB-075C3-B

May 28, 2004 Page 2
KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY 1

78 SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT VENT 80M5101 1

74 SWITCH-PRESS 82M3301 1

76 TUBING PRESSURE SWITCH 9218201 1

425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS 1

21 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN 80M2701 1

22 TRANSFORMER 40VA 28G9901 1

23 SWITCH-INTERLOCK  DOOR 70L6301 1
HARNESS-WIRE PRIMARY 82M3701 1

474- BLOWER PARTS 1

93 HOUSING-BLOWER 10X6 36M7901 1

90 MOUNT-HOUSING 71L2301 2

94 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONVEX) 1/2" BORE,10" X 6" 7112401 1

91 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3HP, PSC 3 SPEED DIRECT DRIVE 92L2201 1

92 CAPACITOR 7.5 MFD, W/CLAMP 43F8591 1

95 PLATE-CUTOFF 7112501 1

96 MOUNT-MOTOR BELLY BAND, 10" BLOWER (3 LEG) 71L2601 1

27 CONTROL-LIMIT SECONDARY (130F) 36M6301 1



100-HEATING-GAS
3046-AF90MPE-075-U2/U3-B

July 6, 2004
KEY
PART NAME

10- CABINET PARTS

1 PANEL

2 HANDLE

3 PANEL

4 PANEL
SIGHT GLASS

8 PANEL

5 CAP-CABINET

6 PLATE

9 GASKET
FILTER-AIR

7 BRACKET-SPACER

10 BAFFLE

15- HEATING PARTS

12 HEAT EXCHANGER

14 HEAT EXCHANGER

15 COLD HEADER
ORIFICE DISC

16 PLATE-INLET

17 COLLECTOR BOX

18 GASKET

19 BURNER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

20 ORIFICE

20 ORIFICE

22 MANIFOLD-GAS

21 BRACKET- MANIFOLD

23/24 SHIELD-MANIFOLD

25 PANEL

28 COVER

29 BAFFLE

26 VALVE-GAS

32 FITTING

30 IGNITOR
PLATE

34 SENSOR
SENSOR WIRE

31 SWITCH-ROLLOUT
BRACKET-SWITCH
GASKET KIT

33 CONTROL-LIMIT

67 TRAP

DESCRIPTION

FRONT ACCESS

FRONT ACCESS

BLOWER ACCESS

BURNER ACCESS (W/ SIGHT GLASS)

CONTROL ACCESS

AIR INLET 2"

AIR INLET

15 1/2" X 25" X 1"(SIDE RETURN)
HEAT EXCHANGER

SIDE

PRIMARY
SECONDARY (CONDENSING COIL)
COLLECTOR BOX
COLLECTOR BOX
BURNER OPENING
FLUE

COLLECTOR BOX
INSHOT

BURNER MOUNT
NAT

LP

TOP & BOTTOM
BURNER BOX BOTTOM
MANIFOLD PIPE

AIR INLET

NATURAL

BRASS BARBED

IGNITOR COVER

350F

ROLLOUT

BURNER BOX
PRIMARY- 170F
CONDENSATE DRAIN

Page 1

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

59M6801
70L5801
80M2401
80M3401
36M6101
80M2101
80M3101
9215901
9216101
92L6501
9216801

80M4401
80M4801
50M2701
59M5701
7112801
59M3001
59M3601
71L0301
71L2901
71L0501
71L0601
9213701
71L0801
59M7301
80M3901
9215101
92L5201
80M3001
9215301
80M2901
80M4201
28M9701
28M9801
70L5601
7111301
9216901
87H9101
59M7901
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100-HEATING-GAS

3046-AF90MPE-075-U2/U3-B
July 6, 2004

KEY

PART NAME DESCRIPTION

15- HEATING PARTS

COVER BLOWER PARTITION DRAIN
35 HOSE KIT INDUCER & COLD HEADER TO TRAP

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY

40 BLOWER-INDUCER COMPLETE ASSY

43 TEMP SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT
INLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT
OUTLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT

44 SWITCH-PRESS

45 PRESS SWITCH

425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS
47 PANEL-CONTROL BOX
48 BOARD-CONTROL

49 TRANSFORMER

50 SWITCH-INTERLOCK
51 HARNESS-WIRE

52 HARNESS-WIRE

474- BLOWER PARTS

60 HOUSING-BLOWER
61 MOUNTS-HOUSING
62 WHEEL-BLOWER
63 MOTOR-BLOWER
63 MOTOR-BLOWER
64 CAPACITOR

64 CAPACITOR

65 PLATE-CUTOFF

66 MOUNT-MOTOR

TUBING

IGNITION / FAN CONTROL
40VA

DOOR

CTL BOX TO VALVE

BLR COMPARTMENT

10X 6

(CONVEX) 1/2" BORE,10" X 6"
1/4HP, PSC 3 SPEED (U2)
1/3HP, PSC 3 SPEED (U3)

6.0 MFD, W/CLAMP (U2)

7.5 MFD, W/CLAMP (U3)

BELLY BAND, 10" BLOWER (3 LEG)

Page 2

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

92L8401
77M5001

80M5201
80M5101
92L8001
9218101
57M6701
9218201

7111801
80M2701
28G9901
70L6301
80M3701
33M5901

71L2201
71L2301
7112401
9212501
9212201
9212901
43F8501
71L2501
71L2601
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100-HEATING-GAS

3063-AF90MPB-100C4-B

May 28, 2004
KEY
PART NAME

10- CABINET PARTS

1 PANEL

2 HANDLE

3 PANEL

4 PANEL

5 PANEL

6 PANEL

7 SIGHT GLASS
FILTER-AIR
GASKET KIT

83 VENT PKG

15- HEATING PARTS

61 HEAT EXCHANGER

62 HEAT EXCHANGER

63 PLATE-INLET

65 COLLECTOR BOX

68 TUBE-TRANSFER

64 GASKET SET

80 TRAP

81 HOSE KIT

89 BRACKET-MOUNTING

40 BURNER ASSEMBLY

41 BRACKET

42 ORIFICE

42 ORIFICE

46 MANIFOLD-GAS

48 SHIELD-BURNER

49 BRACKET- MANIFOLD

53 COVER

47 VALVE-GAS

51 BAFFLE-INLET

52 PANEL-BURNER

55 BAFFLE-SIDE SHIELD

43 IGNITOR
PLATE

44 SENSOR

28 SWITCH-ROLLOUT
BRACKET-SWITCH

26 CONTROL-LIMIT

DESCRIPTION

FRONT ACCESS

FRONT ACCESS

CONTROL BOX

BLOWER ACCESS

BOTTOM

BURNER ACCESS W/SIGHT GLASS

151/2" X 25" X 1"
BURNER BOX
3"

PRIMARY
SECONDARY
BURNER OPENING
FLUE

COLLECTOR BOX & TRANSFER TUBE
CONDENSATE

INDUCER/HEAT EXCH TO TRAP
CONDENSATE TRAP

INSHOT

BURNER MOUNT

NAT

LP

TOP & BOTTOM

MANIFOLD PIPE W/GASKET
NATURAL

BURNER BOX BOTTOM

IGNITOR COVER

350F
ROLLOUT
PRIMARY (160F)

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY

70

BLR-INDUCED DRAFT

(COMPLETE ASSY)

Page 1

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

71L3101
70L5801
80M2201
80M2501
82M3501
80M3501
36M6101
9216901
82M3901

36M7101
36M7201
7114301
9213401
82M3001
59M3701
59M7901
82M3101
82M3201
71L0301
71L4601
71L0501
71L0601
9213801
59M7401
7110801
9215101
80M3001
82M2401
80M4001
82M2501
80M2901
80M4201
28M9701
70L5601
7111301
9211501
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100-HEATING-GAS
3063-AF90MPB-100C4-B

May 28, 2004 Page 2
KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY 1

78 SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT VENT 80M5101 1

74 SWITCH-PRESS 57M6801 1

76 TUBING PRESSURE SWITCH 9218201 1

425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS 1

21 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN 80M2701 1

22 TRANSFORMER 40VA 28G9901 1

23 SWITCH-INTERLOCK  DOOR 70L6301 1
HARNESS-WIRE PRIMARY 82M3701 1

474- BLOWER PARTS 1

93 HOUSING-BLOWER 12X9 36M7301 1

90 MOUNT-HOUSING 71L2301 2

94 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONVEX) 1/2" BORE,12" X 9" 7113801 1

91 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/2HP, PSC 3 SPEED DIRECT DRIVE 92L2601 1

92 CAPACITOR 15 MFD, W/CLAMP 92L3001 1

95 PLATE-CUTOFF 7113901 1

96 MOUNT-MOTOR BELLY BAND, 12" BLOWER (4 LEG) 71L4001 1

27 CONTROL-LIMIT SEACONDARY (140F) 87H9201 1



100-HEATING-GAS
3047-AF9OMPE-100-U3/U4-B

July 6, 2004 Page 1
KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS
10- CABINET PARTS
1 PANEL FRONT ACCESS 59M6901 1
2 HANDLE FRONT ACCESS 70L5801 1
3 PANEL BLOWER ACCESS 80M2501 1
4 PANEL BURNER ACCESS (W/ SIGHT GLASS) 80M3501 1
SIGHT GLASS 36M6101 1
8 PANEL CONTROL ACCESS 80M2201 1
5 CAP-CABINET 80M3201 1
6 PLATE AIR INLET 2" 9215901 1
9 GASKET AIR INLET 92L6101 1
FILTER-AIR 15 1/2" X 25" X 1"(SIDE RETURN)  --—-—-mme- 1
7 BRACKET-SPACER HEAT EXCHANGER 9216501 1
10 BAFFLE SIDE 9216801 2
15- HEATING PARTS
12 HEAT EXCHANGER PRIMARY 80M4501 1
14 HEAT EXCHANGER SECONDARY (CONDENSING COIL) 80M4901 1
15 COLD HEADER COLLECTOR BOX 59M2801 1
ORIFICE DISC COLLECTOR BOX 59M5801 1
16 PLATE-INLET BURNER OPENING 71L4301 1
17 COLLECTOR BOX FLUE 59M3101 1
18 GASKET COLLECTOR BOX 59M3701 1
19 BURNER ASSEMBLY INSHOT 71L0301 4
BRACKET BURNER MOUNT 71L4601 1
20 ORIFICE NAT 71L0501 4
20 ORIFICE LP 71L0601 4
22 MANIFOLD-GAS 9213801 1
21 BRACKET- MANIFOLD 71L0801 2
23/24 SHIELD-MANIFOLD TOP & BOTTOM 59M7401 2
25 PANEL BURNER BOX BOTTOM 80M4001 1
28 COVER MANIFOLD PIPE 9215101 1
26 VALVE-GAS NATURAL 80M3001 1
32 FITTING BRASS BARBED 9215301 1
30 IGNITOR 80M2901 1
PLATE IGNITOR COVER 80M4201 1
34 SENSOR 28M9701 1
SENSOR WIRE 28M9801 1
31 SWITCH-ROLLOUT 350F 70L5601 1
BRACKET-SWITCH ROLLOUT 71L1301 1
GASKET KIT BURNER BOX 92L6901 1
33 CONTROL-LIMIT PRIMARY- 170F 87H9101 1
67 TRAP CONDENSATE DRAIN 59M7901 1
COVER BLOWER PARTITION DRAIN 9218401 1



100-HEATING-GAS
3047-AF9OMPE-100-U3/U4-B

July 6, 2004 Page 2
KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS
15- HEATING PARTS
35 HOSE KIT INDUCER & COLD HEADER TO TRAP  77M5001 1
19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY
40 BLOWER-INDUCER COMPLETE ASSY 80M5201 1
43 TEMP SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT 80M5101 1
INLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT 9218001 1
OUTLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT 9218101 1
44 SWITCH-PRESS 57M6801 1
45 PRESS SWITCH TUBING 9218201 1
425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS
47 PANEL-CONTROL BOX 71L1801 1
48 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN CONTROL 80M2701 1
49 TRANSFORMER 40VA 28G9901 1
50 SWITCH-INTERLOCK DOOR 70L6301 1
51 HARNESS-WIRE CTL BOX TO VALVE 80M3701 1
52 HARNESS-WIRE BLR COMPARTMENT 33M5901 1
474- BLOWER PARTS
60 HOUSING-BLOWER 10 X9 (U3) 59M4101 1
60 HOUSING-BLOWER 12 X 9 (U4) 59M4201 1
61 MOUNTS-HOUSING 71L2301 2
62 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONVEX) 1/2" BORE,10" X 9" (U3) 87H8001 1
62 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONVEX) 1/2" BORE, 12" X 9" (U4) 71L3801 1
63 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3HP, PSC 3 SPEED (U3) 92L.2401 1
63 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/2HP, PSC 3 SPEED (U4) 50M5101 1
64 CAPACITOR 7.5 MFD, W/CLAMP (U3) 43F8501 1
64 CAPACITOR 15 MFD, W/CLAMP (U4) 53H0601 1
65 PLATE-CUTOFF 10 X 9 (U3) 87H8201 1
65 PLATE-CUTOFF 12 X 9 (U4) 71L3901 1
66 MOUNT-MOTOR 10" BLOWER (3 LEG) (U3) 71L2601 1
66 MOUNT-BLOWER 12" BLOWER (4 LEG) (U4) 71L4001 1



100-HEATING-GAS
3064-AF90MPB-125C5-B

May 28, 2004 Page 1
KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS
10- CABINET PARTS 1
1 PANEL FRONT ACCESS 7115001 1
2 HANDLE FRONT ACCESS 70L5801 1
3 PANEL CONTROL BOX 80M2301 1
4 PANEL BLOWER ACCESS 80M2601 1
5 PANEL BOTTOM 82M3601 1
6 PANEL BURNER ACCESS W/SIGHT GLASS 80M3601 1
7 SIGHT GLASS 36M6101 1
FILTER-AIR 151/2" X25" X1 e 1
GASKET KIT BURNER BOX 9216901 1
VENT PKG 3" 82M3901 1
15- HEATING PARTS 1
61 HEAT EXCHANGER PRIMARY 36M7601 1
62 HEAT EXCHANGER SECONDARY 36M7701 1
63 PLATE-INLET BURNER OPENING 71L6101 1
65 COLLECTOR BOX FLUE 9213501 1
64 GASKET SET COLLECTOR BOX & TRANFER TUBE 59M3801 1
TUBE-TRANSFER 82M3001 1
80 TRAP CONDENSATE 59M7901 1
81 HOSE KIT INDUCER/HEAT EXCH TO TRAP 82M3101 1
89 BRACKET-MOUNTING CONDENSATE TRAP 82M3201 1
40 BURNER ASSEMBLY INSHOT 71L0301 5
41 BRACKET BURNER MOUNT 71L6401 1
42 ORIFICE NAT 71L0501 5
42 ORIFICE LP 71L0601 5
46 MANIFOLD-GAS 9213901 1
48 SHIELD-BURNER TOP & BOTTOM 59M7501 2
49 BRACKET- MANIFOLD 71L0801 2
51 BAFFLE-INLET 82M2401 1
52 PANEL-BURNER BURNER BOX BOTTOM 80M4101 1
53 COVER MANIFOLD PIPE W/GASKET 9215101 1
55 BAFFLE-SIDE SHIELD 82M2501 1
47 VALVE-GAS NATURAL 80M3001 1
43 IGNITOR 80M2901 1
PLATE IGNITOR COVER 80M4201 1
44 SENSOR 28M9701 1
28 SWITCH-ROLLOUT 350F 70L5601 1
BRACKET-SWITCH ROLLOUT 7111301 1
26 CONTROL-LIMIT PRIMARY (170F) 87H9101 1
19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY 1
70 BLR-INDUCED DRAFT (COMPLETE ASSY) 9211401 1
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KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS

19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY 1

78 SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT VENT 80M5101 1

74 SWITCH-PRESS 57M6801 1

76 TUBING PRESSURE SWITCH 9218201 1

425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS 1

21 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN 80M2701 1

22 TRANSFORMER 40VA 28G9901 1

23 SWITCH-INTERLOCK  DOOR 70L6301 1
HARNESS-WIRE PRIMARY 82M3701 1

474- BLOWER PARTS 1

93 HOUSING-BLOWER 12X12 36M7801 1

90 MOUNT-HOUSING 71L2301 2

94 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONCAVE) 1/2" BORE,12" X 12" 71L5701 1

91 MOTOR-BLOWER 3/4HP, PSC 3 SPEED DIRECT DRIVE 92L2701 1

92 CAPACITOR 15 MFD, W/CLAMP 92L3001 1

95 PLATE-CUTOFF 7115801 1

96 MOUNT-MOTOR BELLY BAND, 12" BLOWER (4 LEG) 71L4001 1

27 CONTROL-LIMIT SECONDARY (140F) 87H9201 1
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KEY
PART NAME

10- CABINET PARTS

1 PANEL

2 HANDLE

3 PANEL

4 PANEL
SIGHT GLASS

8 PANEL

5 CAP-CABINET

6 PLATE

9 GASKET
FILTER-AIR

7 BRACKET-SPACER

10  BAFFLE

15- HEATING PARTS

12 HEAT EXCHANGER

14  HEAT EXCHANGER

15  COLD HEADER

16  PLATE-INLET

17  COLLECTOR BOX

18  GASKET

19  BURNER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

20  ORIFICE

20  ORIFICE

22 MANIFOLD-GAS

21  BRACKET- MANIFOLD

23/24 SHIELD-MANIFOLD

25  PANEL

28  COVER

29  BAFFLE

26  VALVE-GAS

32 FITTING

30  IGNITOR
PLATE

34  SENSOR
SENSOR WIRE

31  SWITCH-ROLLOUT
BRACKET-SWITCH
GASKET KIT

33  CONTROL-LIMIT

67  TRAP

COVER

DESCRIPTION

FRONT ACCESS

FRONT ACCESS

BLOWER ACCESS

BURNER ACCESS (W/ SIGHT GLASS)

CONTROL ACCESS

AIR INLET 2"

AIR INLET

19" X 25" X 1"(SIDE RETURN)
HEAT EXCHANGER

SIDE

PRIMARY

SECONDARY (CONDENSING COIL)
COLLECTOR BOX

BURNER OPENING

FLUE

COLLECTOR BOX

INSHOT

BURNER MOUNT

NAT

LP

TOP & BOTTOM
BURNER BOX BOTTOM
MANIFOLD PIPE

AIR INLET

NATURAL

BRASS BARBED

IGNITOR COVER

350F

ROLLOUT

BURNER BOX

PRIMARY- 170F
CONDENSATE DRAIN
BLOWER PARTITION DRAIN

Page 1

DASH NUMBER
W/QTYS

PART
NUMBER

59M7001
70L5801
80M2601
80M3601
36M6101
80M2301
80M3301
9215901
9216101
92L6501
9216801

80M4601
80M5001
59M2901
71L6101
59M3201
59M3801
71L0301
71L6401
71L0501
71L0601
9213901
7110801
59M7501
80M4101
9215101
9215201
80M3001
9215301
80M2901
80M4201
28M9701
28M9801
70L5601
7111301
9216901
87H9101
59M7901
9218401
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KEY PART DASH NUMBER
PART NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER W/QTYS
15- HEATING PARTS 1
35 HOSE KIT INDUCER & COLD HEADER TO TRAP  77M5001 1
19- INDUCED DRAFT ASSEMBLY 1
40 BLOWER-INDUCER COMPLETE ASSY 80M5201 1
43 TEMP SWITCH INDUCED DRAFT 80M5101 1
INLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT 92L8001 1
OUTLET COUPLING INDUCED DRAFT 9218101 1
44 SWITCH-PRESS 57M6901 1
45 PRESS SWITCH TUBING 92L8201 1
425- CONTROL PANEL PARTS 1
47 PANEL-CONTROL BOX 71L1801 1
48 BOARD-CONTROL IGNITION / FAN CONTROL 80M2701 1
49 TRANSFORMER 40VA 28G9901 1
50 SWITCH-INTERLOCK  DOOR 70L6301 1
51 HARNESS-WIRE CTL BOX TO VALVE 80M3701 1
52 HARNESS-WIRE BLR COMPARTMENT 33M5901 1
474- BLOWER PARTS 1
60 HOUSING-BLOWER 12 X 12 59M4301 1
61 MOUNTS-HOUSING 71L2301 2
62 WHEEL-BLOWER (CONCAVE) 1/2" BORE, 12" X 12" 71L5701 1
63 MOTOR-BLOWER 3/4 HP, PSC 3 SPEED 88H6601 1
64 CAPACITOR 15 MFD, W/CLAMP 53H0601 1
65 PLATE-CUTOFF 71L3901 1
66 MOUNT-BLOWER 12" BLOWER (4 LEG) 71L4001 1



